
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:
KENNETH Bi KENNEDY

COMPLAINANT

VS.

MEADE COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION

DEFENDANT

)
)
)
) CASE NO. 93-064
)
)
)
)

ORDER TO SATISFY OR ANSWER

Meade County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation ("Meade

County" ) is hereby notified that it has been named as defendant in

a formal complaint filed on February 19, 1993, a copy of which is
attached hereto.

Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 12, Meade County is HEREBY

ORDERED to satisfy the matters complained of or to file a written
answer to the complaint w).thin 10 days from the date of service of
this Order.

Should documents of any kind be filed with the Commission in

the course of this proceeding, the documents shall also be served on

all parties of record.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 1st dsy of March, 1993.
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Chairman

~h~Qil~
Vic Chairman

Executive Director
Cbmmissioner
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KENNETH 8 KENNEDY
P 0 BOA 171
GARFIELD KY 4Q140

Oe«r Mr. Kennedy;

On December 26, 1992, our serviceman was reading meters in your area when
he discovered meter number 14893 unsealed. At this time, your meter was
changed and sent to the Heartland Metering Service to be tested. Enclosed
is a copy of the lette~ we received from the Heartland Metering Service
explaining their findings.

Since there was unauthorized usage, we are billing you for unmetered
current. After reviewing your past records, we assessed $769.84 for the
unmetered usage, plus $32.50, the cost of the meter. This makes a total
due of $792.34. Also, you have the right to challenge the finding by
filing a formal complaint with the Kentucky Public Service Commission.

Very truly yours,

8. A8~~
Linda C. Barr
Director of Office Services

LCB:gwb
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Rl'Rhl I I.I'CTRIC COOPTRhTIIS CORPORhTIOII

PO, Bav4II9 Brandrnbarg, Kcnhucky 40108 (502) 422-2162

January 25, 1993

)o

KENNETH 8 KENNEDY

P 0 BOX 171
GARFIELD KY 40140

Dear Mr. Kennedy:

As per your request earlier today, following is
your account:

the yearl, breakdown on

Year

1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982

Kilowatt Hours

8,727 l 1 I"I
IR'1,847

11,640
12,816
14,853
)7,682
13,546
14,452
15,782
12,888
5,812

Very truly yours,

Total Amount C.I g
5 631.95 $ Lr ) P 0

789.51 ( I
743.03
801.59
854.04
852.01
666.24
727.00
797.61
686.99
323.06

LCB:gwb

8'. M~
Linda C. Barr
Director of Office Services


