COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

KENNETH B. KENNEDY

COMPLAINANT

VS.

CASE NO. 93-064

MEADE COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION DEFENDANT

ORDER TO SATISFY OR ANSWER

Meade County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation ("Meade County") is hereby notified that it has been named as defendant in a formal complaint filed on February 19, 1993, a copy of which is attached hereto.

Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 12, Meade County is HEREBY ORDERED to satisfy the matters complained of or to file a written answer to the complaint within 10 days from the date of service of this Order.

Should documents of any kind be filed with the Commission in the course of this proceeding, the documents shall also be served on all parties of record.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 1st day of March, 1993.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Chairman

Vice Chairman

Commissioner

ATTEST:

Executive Director

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:			
KENNATH B KENNADY (Your Full Name) COMPLAINANT	RECEIVED		
	FEB 1 9 1993		
vs.	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION		
MER de Co. RECC. (Name of Utility) DEFENDANT	93-064		
COMPLAINT			
The complaint of KENNeth B. KENNedy respectfully shows: (Your Full Name)			
(a) Kon No + h B KENNo dy (Your Full Name)			
Po. Box 171 PARFIELD Ky 40140 (Your Address)			
(b) MEA do Co R. E. C.C. (Name of Utility)			
P.A. Box 489 BRANDONGURG. Ky. 40108			
(c) That: Meade Co RECC Has (Describe here, attaching	IMPROPERLY additional sheets if		
ASSOSSON MY ACCOUNT IN the Amount OF necessary, the specific act, fully and clearly, or facts			
that are the reason and basis for the complaint.)			
UN MoteRed CURRENT AND POSSIBLE TAMPORING			
Continued on Next Page			

KINNETH B KINNINGUS MER S. CO. R. E.C.C. Page 2 ANSWER: I DENY ANY TAMPERING WITH SAID MOTER OR METER SORL AND LAKE NO KNOWLENGE OF ANY ONE ELSE LOVING Soo AttAched short FOR AddHONAL INFORMATION Wherefore, complainant asks Rodung The ASSess ment OF 759.84 to AN AMOUNT EQUAL to the COST OF 2500 KWh DISMISS The ASSESSMENT DE 32,50 FOR cost OF The meter Dated at <u>FARFIALD</u>, Kentucky, this <u>/7</u> day of <u>Fubruary</u>, 19<u>93</u>. Kenny Kennell (Your Signature)

(Name and address of attorney, if any)

. This Assess ment was BASEL ON COMPARISON OF USAGE IN PRIOR YEARS .. The higher USAge IN 1983 Through 1987 Rasulted FROM USE OF HEAT BULBS, . WATER HEATERS & WATER PUMP Used IN .. A Pig FARROWING OPERATION. . This operation was Reduced in 1988 AND GRADUALLY Phased out completely. This RESULTED IN A decline IN USAge FROM 1988 ..thRough 1991. . I BELIEVE that my USAge through 1991 WAS ACCURATELY METERED BASED ON the NORMAL HOUSEHOLD LOAD. . The 1992 TO TAL, IF FOR ENTIRE YEAR MAY .. Be 2000 KWh to 3000 KWh LOW, POSSIBLY .. Due to A DEFECTIVE mater AND Not AS A RESULT OF TAMPERING. .. These TOTALS ARE INCLUDED IN This Report IN A Letter From meade ao. RECC. .. DetAILING YEARLY BREAK down OF MY

. ACCOUNT FROM 1982 through 1992

Kerry Kenned

HOW MANY TIMES HAS DEN CRECK detween 91-92-93

P.O. Box 489 Brandenburg, Kentucky 40108 (502) 422-2162

1-800-95C-INTO LINA-BAM HAS IT BEN 1-800-772-4636

N: HEAT bubb

KENNETH B KENNEDY P 0 BOX 171 GARFIELD KY 40140

Dear Mr. Kennedy:

On December 26, 1992, our serviceman was reading meters in your area when he discovered meter number 14893 unsealed. At this time, your meter was changed and sent to the Heartland Metering Service to be tested. Enclosed is a copy of the letter we received from the Heartland Metering Service explaining their findings.

Since there was unauthorized usage, we are billing you for unmetered current. After reviewing your past records, we assessed \$759.84 for the unmetered usage, plus \$32.50, the cost of the meter. This makes a total due of \$792.34. Also, you have the right to challenge the finding by filing a formal complaint with the Kentucky Public Service Commission.

Very truly yours,

Linda C. Barr

Director of Office Services

LCB: gwb



P.O. Box 489 Brandenburg, Kentucky 40108 (502) 422-2162

January 25, 1993

159 1070

11/2 N 156-5 177 74.08 1424.29

813.20

KENNETH B KENNEDY P 0 BOX 171 GARFIELD KY 40140

Dear Mr. Kennedy:

As per your request earlier today, following is the yearly, breakdown on your account:

Year	Kilowatt Hours	Total Amount
1992	8,727 1114.00	\$ 631.95 86 3.3.2
1991	11,847	789.51
1990	11,640	743.03
1989	12,816	801.59
1988	14,853	854.04
1987	17,682	852.01
1986	13,546	666.24
1985	14,452	727.00
1984	15,782	797.61
1983	12,888	686.99
1982	5,812	323.06

Very truly yours,

Linda C. Barr

Director of Office Services

LCB: gwb

4. 745.00